Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Potent and Trademark Office: Director of the U.S. Pote		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: First Inventions LLC	
Micah Radnich		
Personal Committees	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 20, 2018	Street Address: 21436 Avery Lane	
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2018 Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Huntington Beach	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92646	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
16/212,249		
10/212,270		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Micah Radnich		
Internal Address: First Inventions LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Illicitiai Addiess.	Audit - in die he sheered to demant recount	
Street Address: 21436 Avery Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Huntington Beach	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 92646		
Phone Number: (919) 841-3609		
Docket Number: MR05-01U	Deposit Account Number 502710	
Email Address: MICAH@hhsconstruction.net	Authorized User Name Kirk A. Buhler	
9. Signature: /Kirk A. Buhler/	Dec. 10, 2018	
Signature	Date	
Kirk A. Buhler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 048008 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Micah Radnich an individual having its principal place of business mailing address of 20452 S. Grove Ave., Ontario, CA 91761, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain invention entitled "Slurry Sled for Filling Trench Holes" for which a utility patent application serial number 16/212,249 in the United States of America has been assigned herewith;

WHEREAS, First Inventions LLC a Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business mailing address of 21436 Avery Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92646 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 048008 FRAME: 0067 and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Ontorio, California this 20 day of Nov., 2018, City State Month

Micah Radnich

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California)
County of San Bernardi	no)
On 11/20/2018	before me.	Cynthia Martinez, Notary Public
Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared		Micah Radnich
		Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within in his/bef/their authorized cap	nstrument and ackno pacity(ies), and that b	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
		of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2168349 My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2020		Signature Signature of Notary Public
		Signature of Notary Public (
Place Notary S		
Though this section is o	otional, completing ti	DPTIONAL — his information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
fraudule		
Description of Attached D		
Description of Attached D Title or Type of Document:	Assigment - First Ir	y
Description of Attached D Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Assigment - First Ir 11/20/2018	Number of Pages: 2
Description of Attached Description of Attached Description of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name:	Assigment - First Ir 11/20/2018 ed Above: Signer(s) A RAduch	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Description of Attached Description of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title	Assigment - First Ir 11/20/2018 ed Above: Signer(s) A RAduch	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
fraudule Description of Attached D Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title Partner — Limited D Individual Attorn	Assigment - First Ir 11/20/2018 ed Above: Signer(s) A Maduich e(s): General	Number of Pages:2 Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Data Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title □ Partner — □ Limited □	Assigment - First Ir 11/20/2018 ed Above: Signer(s) (s): General ney in Fact dian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2 Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator

PATENT REEL: 048008 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 12/10/2018